Track & Field



Dakota Ridge Track & Field 2025 Meet Schedule

Varsity Schedule:

Date Meet Location Time
Fri, February 28th Team Scrimmage Dakota Ridge HS 4:00pm
Host: Dakota Ridge
Thr, March 6th Time Trial Littleton Public Stadium 4:00pm
*MAYBE* Host Littleton
Sat, March 15th Thunder Ridge Invite Echo Park Stadium 9:00am
Host: Thunder Ridge
Sat, March 22nd Valor Invite Valor HS 9:00am
*SPRING BREAK* Host: Valor
Sat, March 29th Chaparral Invite Echo Park Stadium 9:00am
Host: Chaparral
Sat, March 29th KC Logan R2-J Invite Berthoud HS 10:00am
*THOWERS ONLY* Host: Loveland
Fri, April 4th Littleton Champs Littleton Public Stadium 4:30pm
Host: Arapahoe
Fri, April 11th Pomona Invite Day 1 Jeffco Stadium 2:00pm
Sat, April 12th Pomona Invite Day 2 9:00am
Host Pomona
Thr, April 17th League Relays Jeffco Stadium 2:00pm
Host Jeftco
Sat, April 19th Dakota Ridge Invite Jeffco Stadium 8:30am
Host Dakota Ridge
Fri, April 25th Liberty Bell Day 1 Littleton Public Stadium 4:30pm
Sat, April 26th Liberty Bell Day 2 9:00am
Host Heritage
Wed, April 30th League Day 1 Jeffco Stadium 3:00pm
Sat, May 3rd League Day 2 10:00am
Host Jeffco
Fri, May 9th St. Vrain Last Chance Longmont HS 9:55am
Host Longmont
Fri, May 9th Windjammer Day 1 Englewood HS 5:00pm
Sat, May 10th Windjammer Day 2 9:00am
Host Englewood
Thr, May 15th State Champs Jeffco Stadium 8:00am
Fri, May 16th Host Jeffco 8:20am
Sat, May 17th 9:30am
June 19th - 22nd Nike Outdoor Nationals Hayward Field, OR TBD




Dakota Ridge Track & Field 2025 Meet Schedule

JV Schedule:
Date Meet Location Time
Fri, February 28th Team Scrimmage Dakota Ridge HS 4:00pm
Host Dakota Ridge
Thr, March 6th JV Meet Littleton Public Stadium 4:00pm
Host Littleton
Sat, March 8th Columbine Invite Jeffco Stadium 9:00am
Host Columbine

Thr, March 13th Jeffco Non Qual #2 Jeffco Stadium 3:30pm
Host Jeffco

Wed, March 26th Jeffco Non Qual #3 Jeffco Stadium 3:30pm
Host Jeffco

Thr, April 3rd Englewood #1 Randy Penn Stadium 4:00pm

Host Englewood

Tue, April 8th Freshmen Champs Jeffco Stadium 4:00pm
Host Jeffco

Sat, April 12th Lions Classic Invite Littleton Public Stadium 9:00am

Host Littleton

Thr, April 17th League Relays Jeffco Stadium 2:00pm
Host Jeffco

Thr, April 24th JV Champs Jeffco Stadium 3:00pm
Host Jeffco

Sat, April 26th RamCharger Invite Jeffco Stadium 9:00am

Host Chatfield + Green Mt.
Fri, May 9th Windjammer Day 1 Englewood HS 5:00pm
Sat, May 10th Windjammer Day 2 9:00am

Host Englewood




Soccer



Varsity:
03/06/25

03/08/25

03/10/25

03/12/25

03/26/25

03/28/25

04/01/25

04/04/25

04/08/25

04/11/25

04/15/25

04/18/25

04/24/25

05:00 PM

11:00 AM

05:00 PM

05:00 PM

05:00 PM

07:00 PM

07:00 PM

07:00 PM

05:00 PM

06:30 PM

05:00 PM

05:00 PM

05:00 PM

Chatfield

Vista Peak

Columbine

Lakewood

D'Evelyn

Golden

Littleton High School

Standley Lake

Green Mountain

Evergreen

Conifer

Wheat Ridge

Pomona

Vista PEAK School

Lakewood Memorial Field

Lakewood Memorial Field

Lakewood Memorial Field

Lakewood Memorial Field

Lakewood Memorial Field

NAAC Stadium (North Area Athletic Complex)

Lakewood Memorial Field

Evergreen High School

Lakewood Memorial Field

Lakewood Memorial Field

Lakewood Memorial Field


https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6829000/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6846270/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6829006/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6829007/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6821187/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6821189/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6821193/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6821211/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6821219/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6821238/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6823183/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6823192/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6823224/

04/29/25

05/03/25

JV:
03/12/25

03/27/25

03/31/25

04/02/25

04/07/25

04/09/25

04/14/25

04/16/25

04/21/25

04/25/25

04/30/25

05:00 PM

01:00 PM

04:00 PM

04:00 PM

04:00 PM

04:00 PM

04:00 PM

04:00 PM

04:30 PM

04:00 PM

04:00 PM

04:00 PM

04:00 PM

Bear Creek

Palisade

Lakewood

D'Evelyn

Golden

Littleton High School

Standley Lake

Green Mountain

Evergreen

Conifer

Wheat Ridge

Pomona

Bear Creek

Dakota Ridge High School

Dakota Ridae High Sct

D'Evelyn High School

Connections LC

Dakota Ridge High School

Standley Lake High School

Dakota Ridge High School

Evergreen High School

Dakota Ridae High Sct

Dakota Ridge High School

Dakota Ridge High School

Bear Creek High School


https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6823236/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6846271/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6915346/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6823246/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6823248/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6823252/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6823260/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6823262/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6823270/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6823278/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6823287/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6823301/
https://www.jeffcok12events.org/public/eventdetail/genie/581/school/8/event/6823312/
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