Track & Field

Dakota Ridge Track & Field 2025 Meet Schedule

Varsity Schedule:

Date	Meet	Location	Time
Fri, February 28th	Team Scrimmage Host: Dakota Ridge	Dakota Ridge HS	4:00pm
Thr, March 6th *MAYBE*	Time Trial Host Littleton	Littleton Public Stadium	4:00pm
Sat, March 15th	Thunder Ridge Invite Host: Thunder Ridge	Echo Park Stadium	9:00am
Sat, March 22nd *SPRING BREAK*	Valor Invite Host: Valor	Valor HS	9:00am
Sat, March 29th	Chaparral Invite Host: Chaparral	Echo Park Stadium	9:00am
Sat, March 29th *THOWERS ONLY*	KC Logan R2-J Invite Host: Loveland	Berthoud HS	10:00am
Fri, April 4th	Littleton Champs Host: Arapahoe	Littleton Public Stadium	4:30pm
Fri, April 11th Sat, April 12th	Pomona Invite Day 1 Pomona Invite Day 2 Host Pomona	Jeffco Stadium	2:00pm 9:00am
Thr, April 17th	League Relays Host Jeffco	Jeffco Stadium	2:00pm
Sat, April 19th	Dakota Ridge Invite Host Dakota Ridge	Jeffco Stadium	8:30am
Fri, April 25th Sat, April 26th	Liberty Bell Day 1 Liberty Bell Day 2 Host Heritage	Littleton Public Stadium	4:30pm 9:00am
Wed, April 30th Sat, May 3rd	League Day 1 League Day 2 Host Jeffco	Jeffco Stadium	3:00pm 10:00am
Fri, May 9th	St. Vrain Last Chance Host Longmont	Longmont HS	9:55am
Fri, May 9th Sat, May 10th	Windjammer Day 1 Windjammer Day 2 Host Englewood	Englewood HS	5:00pm 9:00am
Thr, May 15th Fri, May 16th Sat, May 17th	State Champs Host Jeffco	Jeffco Stadium	8:00am 8:20am 9:30am
June 19th - 22nd	Nike Outdoor Nationals	Hayward Field, OR	TBD

Dakota Ridge Track & Field 2025 Meet Schedule

JV Schedule:

Date	Meet	Location	Time
Fri, February 28th	Team Scrimmage Host Dakota Ridge	Dakota Ridge HS	4:00pm
Thr, March 6th	JV Meet Host Littleton	Littleton Public Stadium	4:00pm
Sat, March 8th	Columbine Invite Host Columbine	Jeffco Stadium	9:00am
Thr, March 13th	Jeffco Non Qual #2 Host Jeffco	Jeffco Stadium	3:30pm
Wed, March 26th	Jeffco Non Qual #3 Host Jeffco	Jeffco Stadium	3:30pm
Thr, April 3rd	Englewood #1 Host Englewood	Randy Penn Stadium	4:00pm
Tue, April 8th	Freshmen Champs Host Jeffco	Jeffco Stadium	4:00pm
Sat, April 12th	Lions Classic Invite Host Littleton	Littleton Public Stadium	9:00am
Thr, April 17th	League Relays Host Jeffco	Jeffco Stadium	2:00pm
Thr, April 24th	JV Champs Host Jeffco	Jeffco Stadium	3:00pm
Sat, April 26th	RamCharger Invite Host Chatfield + Green Mt.	Jeffco Stadium	9:00am
Fri, May 9th Sat, May 10th	Windjammer Day 1 Windjammer Day 2 Host Englewood	Englewood HS	5:00pm 9:00am

Soccer

Varsity:

vaioity.			
03/06/25	05:00 PM	Chatfield	Lakewood Memorial Field
03/08/25	11:00 AM	Vista Peak	Vista PEAK School
03/10/25	05:00 PM	Columbine	Lakewood Memorial Field
03/12/25	05:00 PM	Lakewood	<u>Lakewood Memorial Field</u>
03/26/25	05:00 PM	D'Evelyn	Lakewood Memorial Field
03/28/25	07:00 PM	Golden	Lakewood Memorial Field
04/01/25	07:00 PM	Littleton High School	Lakewood Memorial Field
04/04/25	07:00 PM	Standley Lake	NAAC Stadium (North Area Athletic Complex)
04/08/25	05:00 PM	Green Mountain	Lakewood Memorial Field
04/11/25	06:30 PM	Evergreen	Evergreen High School
04/15/25	05:00 PM	Conifer	Lakewood Memorial Field
04/18/25	05:00 PM	Wheat Ridge	Lakewood Memorial Field
04/24/25	05:00 PM	Pomona	Lakewood Memorial Field

04/29/25	05:00 PM	Bear Creek	Lakewood Memorial Field
05/03/25	01:00 PM	Palisade	Dakota Ridge High School

JV:

03/12/25	04:00 PM	Lakewood	Dakota Ridge High School
03/27/25	04:00 PM	D'Evelyn	D'Evelyn High School
03/31/25	04:00 PM	Golden	Connections LC
04/02/25	04:00 PM	Littleton High School	Dakota Ridge High School
04/07/25	04:00 PM	Standley Lake	Standley Lake High School
04/09/25	04:00 PM	Green Mountain	Dakota Ridge High School
04/14/25	04:30 PM	Evergreen	Evergreen High School
04/16/25	04:00 PM	Conifer	Dakota Ridge High School
04/21/25	04:00 PM	Wheat Ridge	Dakota Ridge High School
04/25/25	04:00 PM	Pomona	Dakota Ridge High School
04/30/25	04:00 PM	Bear Creek	Bear Creek High School